45
Ex
pl
os
io
n
Pr
oo

positioner circuit energisation
Dimensions see page 64
Ordering Codes
Specification
Actuator size 05
must be fitted with
flow regulators
SWITCH OPTIONS
  (SUPPLIED WITH 2 DOGS AS STANDARD)
0 = NO SWITCHES
1 = 2 x V3 PROXIMITY SENSORS
4 = 2 x V3 SPDT SWITCHES
5 = 2 x 20-250Vac, 10-300Vdc PROXIMITY SENSOR
6 = 2 x 5-60Vdc PROXIMITY SENSOR
7 = 4 x V3 SPDT SWITCHES
9 = 2 x V3 SPDT GOLD PLATED CONTACTS
A = 4 x V3 PROXIMITY SENSORS
B = 4 x 20-250Vac, 10-300Vdc PROXIMITY SENSOR
C = 4 x 5-60Vdc PROXIMITY SENSOR
D = 4 x V3 SPDT GOLD PLATED CONTACTS
E = 2 V3 20-140Vac, 10-140Vdc PROXIMITY SENSOR
F = 4 V3 20-140Vac, 10-140Vdc PROXIMITY SENSOR
N = 2 V3 10-30Vdc 3-WIRE PROXIMITY SENSOR
DOUBLE ACTING / SPRING
RETURN
2 = SR CW
3 = SR CCW
4 = DA CCW ON SIGNAL RISE
7 = DA CW ON SIGNAL RISE
0 = WITHOUT ACT
1 = WITH ACT
 - = MALE
F = FEMALE
S = SERRATED
DOUBLE ACTING FAIL MODE
H = FAIL-HOLD
 - = FAIL-FREE (STANDARD)
D = FAIL-DOWN
1 = CLOSE / DIRECT MOUNT
2 = DISCRETE MOUNT KINETROL 05 SQUARE
3 = DISCRETE MOUNT NAMUR INTERFACE
FLOW REG / SILENCER OR AR
0 = NO FRS OR AR
1 = FRS
2 = FRS + AR
3 = AR
SUPPLY VOLTAGE
0 = 240V ac
1 = 115V ac
2 = 24V dc
3 = 48V dc
APPROVAL TYPE
E = IEC / ATEX IIC, IIB, IIA (XLS)
4 = ISO THREAD (M20)
3 = DIN FLANGE (M20 - FEMALE DRIVE)
7 = ANSI THREAD (1/2" NPT ON XLS, 1/2" NPS ON ULS)
P 3 -}
0 = STANDARD INDICATOR
A = ANTI-STATIC MONITOR
M = MONITOR
C = CHEMICAL RESISTANT MONITOR
NOT AVAILABLE WITH
APPROVAL TYPES E, F &P}
ACTUATOR
MODEL
05 - 15